## 2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assem	ably Amendm	ent (AA-AB67	<b>(4)</b>				
Receive	ed: <b>2/2/2016</b>	: 2/2/2016		Received By:	tdodge		
For:	John Spi	iros (608) 266-11	82	Same as LRB:			
May Co	ontact:			By/Representing:	Erin		
Subject: Health - miscellaneous				Drafter:	tdodge		
				Addl. Drafters:			
				Extra Copies:			
Request	via email: ter's email: copy (CC) to:	tamara.doo	@legis.wiscon lge@legis.wisc enhorstbarber				
Pre To	pic:						
No spec	cific pre topic giv	ven					
Topic:							
Expand	to all family me	embers instead of j	ust adult childr	ren			
Instruc	etions:						
See atta	ached						
Draftin	ng History:					<del></del>	
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Proofed	Submitted	Jacketed	Required	
/?	tdodge 2/2/2016	kmochal 2/2/2016					
/P1	tdodge 2/4/2016	kmochal 2/4/2016		lparisi 2/2/2016			
/1				sbasford	sbasford		

FE Sent For:

<**END>** 

### STATE OF WISCONSIN – LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRB

Research (608-266-0341)

Library (608-266-7040)

Legal (608-266-3561)

LRB

212 Erin From Rep Spiros's Office
Expand the Will to include family members outside of adult Children
the second secon
outside of adult Unidren
no " " and the same of the
Maybe Dows, adult Comparer, upul
around dildrein naments and sublines"
Maybe "Spowse, adult Children, adult grandchildren, parents, and siblings"
or maybe "known family member"



## State of Misconsin **2015 – 2016 LEGISLATURE**

LRBa1892

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 674

Item #. Page 1, line 2: delete "adult children" and substitute "family members".

Item #. Page 1, line !: delete "adult children"

and substitute "family members". At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

- ✓1. Page 2, line 2: after that line insert:
- "(am) "Family member" means any spouse, adult child, adult grandchild, 3 parent, or sibling of a resident.". 4
- ✓2. Page 2, line 10: delete "an adult child" and substitute "a family member". 5
- √3. Page 2, line 11: delete "adult child" and substitute "family member". 6
- ✓ 4. Page 2, line 16: delete "adult child" and substitute "family member". 7
- **5.** Page 2, line 17: delete "adult child" and substitute "family member". 8

9

(END)



1

11

# State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

## PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT, **TO ASSEMBLY BILL 674**

2	1. Page 1, line 2: delete "adult children" and substitute "family members".
3	2. Page 1, line 4: delete "adult children" and substitute "family members".
4	3. Page 2, line 2: after that line insert:
5	"(am) "Family member" means any spouse, adult child, adult grandchild,
6	parent, or sibling of a resident.".
7	4. Page 2, line 10: delete "an adult child" and substitute "a family member".
8	resident the resident, the resident.  5. Page 2, line 11: delete "adult child" and substitute "family member".
9	6. Page 2, line 16: delete "adult child" and substitute "family member".
10	7. Page 2, line 17: delete "adult child" and substitute "family member".

(END)

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: